FAQYT 1% Wiy

_suSign Envelope |D; 6287DCB0-840C-AFCF-0301-77RA10CADIDE

Amendment Number One
~ Contract No. BHD 13-0523-A
County Board Resolution 13-906

WHEREAS, the Cliy of Milwaukee, by the Milwaukee Police Department, (MPD), Inc., and Milwaukee
County Department of Health and Human Services, Behavioral Health Division ("County") are parties
to an Agreement dated the 1st day of June 1, 2013 for the provision of identified police officer(s) who
will become a dedicated part of the Behavioral Health Division Mebile Crisis Team; and

WHEREAS, lhe partles desire to amend sald Agreement under the terms and conditions contained
herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Agreement is amended as follows:

1. Per County Board Resolution 13-906, County agrees to extend the Agreement for the period
from January 1, 2014 through December 31, 2014,

2. The amount for services under the Agreement shall not exceed $187,500.

3. All other provisions of the Agreement shall remain in effect as stated prior to this amendment.

Atuchme nt
?“3" | of &

vicki Johnson 31472014




;.,ﬁgign Envelops 10: 6287DCH0-840C-AFCE-0301-77B610CADIDG

¢ City of Milwaukee by the Milwaukee Police Department {MFPD)
January 1, 2014 - December 31, 2014

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties to the Agreement caused this Instrument to be executed by their
respective proper officers,

FOR: MILWAUKEE COUNTY FOR: CONTRACTOR

Hector Coldn, Director Date {Signature} . Date
Milwaukee County
Department of Health and Human Servicas

(Please print name of person sfgning)

DIVISION APPROVAL; Approved for Execution by County Executive:
DozuS:pgned Gy
S ki 3/3/2014
-Kubloek;: Interim Administrator  Date Chris Abele, County Executive Date
Milwaukee County DHHS Milwaukee County
Division
Approved for Execution by Corporation RISK MANAGEMENT APPROVAL:
Counsel:
By Corporation Counsel Date By Risk Management Date
COMPTROLLER APPROVAL: Community Business Development Partners
Approval:
— Dgculigned try:
[;Scoit B. Manske 3/3/2004
y theLomptroller Date By CBDP Date

Ai-\qdr\me.n‘é
qie a o'( 2\

Vickl Johnson 3/4/2014




